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North	Shore	Zone	Swimming	2025
Results	-	2025	North	Shore	Zone	Swimming

Event	2		Boys	8-10	200	LC	Meter	IM	Junior
North	Shore: 3:46.68 Junpei	Kawanishi2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara  91 4:06.76Winslow, Harry

Event	3		Girls	11-13	200	LC	Meter	IM	Senior
North	Shore: 2:57.83 Makenzi	Gartner2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 121 3:09.47Sheppard, Rose
SH Pymble 112 3:11.62Durer, Amelia
SH Pymble 123 3:31.34Mullins, Stella
CC St Ives 124 3:32.62Kramis, Alexia
SG Carlingford 125 3:44.67Murphy, Jacinta
SP Northbridge 116 3:54.09Wainwright, Orla
SA PHills 117 4:25.48Busuttil, Emma
SB Berowra Hts 12--- DQThompson, Piper

Event	4		Boys	11-13	200	LC	Meter	IM	Senior
North	Shore: 2:58.30 William	Dibben2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CC St Ives 111 3:33.57Perrett, James
SB Berowra Hts 112 3:46.04Dengate, Evan
PR Wahroonga 123 3:46.98Wilson, Frank
SA PHills 12--- DQRaynal, Oliver

Event	5		Girls	8	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 52.48 Vivienne	Aquilina29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
HF Lind ield  81 52.52Gelling, Ruby
OLPS  W Pymble  82 52.55D'Silva, Jodie
SA PHills  83 53.64Luo, Amelia
ST Willoughby  84 54.03Bolton, Sloane
ST Willoughby  85 55.80Clark, Sylvie
 OLR Waitara  86 58.45Sutherland, Georgia
PR Wahroonga  87 59.05Campbell, Ella
 OLR Waitara  88 1:01.71Goodyer, Mackenzie
SA PHills  89 1:03.25Winar, Allegra
SB Berowra Hts  810 1:04.40Johnson, Billie
SG Carlingford  811 1:07.01Diep, Avery
HF Lind ield  812 1:07.59Tang, Olivia
SG Carlingford  813 1:08.98Brett, Zara
PR Wahroonga  814 1:14.07Richards, Arabella
SP Northbridge  815 1:14.24Jackman, Sophie
CC St Ives  816 1:28.80Love, Harper
SB Berowra Hts  817 1:29.44Wilson, Elouise
SP Asquith  818 1:30.59Creswick, Annabelle

Event	6		Boys	8	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 44.03 Hugo	James29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
ST Willoughby  81 48.31Allott, Teddy
HF Lind ield  82 53.22Li, Danniel
ST Willoughby  83 57.11Dean, Oliver
SH Pymble  84 57.79Burmeister, Xavier
SB Berowra Hts  85 59.98Rivers-Mugford, Ethan
PR Wahroonga  86 1:02.26Gascoigne, Harrison
SH Pymble  87 1:02.42Dunne, Austin
SB Berowra Hts  88 1:07.66Cetinic, Ivan

SA PHills  89 1:07.70Raynal, Harry
SP Asquith  810 1:09.74Grif in, Luke
HF Lind ield  811 1:11.45Roberts, Charlie
 OLR Waitara  812 1:18.38Reid, Oliver
PR Wahroonga  813 1:19.24Glavac, James
CC St Ives  814 1:21.84Nash, Jack
SG Carlingford  815 1:24.50Cricchiola, Jacob

Event	7		Girls	9	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 43.76 Vivienne	Aquilina27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
ST Willoughby  91 43.76Aquilina, Vivienne
 OLR Waitara  92 45.50O'Byrne, Madeline
SH Pymble  93 47.27Mullins, Eden
SG Carlingford  94 48.18Hannaford, Elizabeth
HF Lind ield  95 52.03Cashion, Chloe
SH Pymble  96 52.17Mann Toledo, Alexandra
 OLR Waitara  97 52.66Sindel, Felicity
OLHC Epping  98 52.72Ng, Abigail
SP Northbridge  99 54.06Cammack, Matilda
OLPS  W Pymble  910 54.60Doyle, Chloe
ST Willoughby  911 56.28Milicevic, Thea
SG Carlingford  912 56.68Murphy, Katrina
HF Lind ield  913 57.02Le, Sophia
CC St Ives  914 58.30Nash, Stella
SB Berowra Hts  915 58.51Laird, Seren
SA PHills  916 58.64Villella, Siena
OLD Chatswood  917 58.67Xu, Olivia
SP Northbridge  918 1:00.56Woodward, Lisa
OLPS  W Pymble  919 1:01.03Regitz, Marlene
CC St Ives  920 1:02.99Le Roux, Saskia
SB Berowra Hts  921 1:04.10Tozeland, Matahli
SP Asquith  922 1:04.28Douthwaite, Amelia
SA PHills  923 1:06.42Vitale, Arianna
PR Wahroonga  924 1:07.97Dallow, Tara
PR Wahroonga  925 1:13.16Cronin, Anja
SP Asquith  926 1:22.95Grandinetti, Gisella

Event	8		Boys	9	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 41.38 Raphael	Park27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara  91 41.38Park, Raphael
 OLR Waitara  92 45.07Winslow, Harry
ST Willoughby  93 47.08Calcarao, Leonardo
SP Northbridge  94 47.31Kawanishi, Teppei
SP Asquith  95 48.50Edwards, Korbin
OLPS  W Pymble  96 48.66Regitz, Joshua
OLD Chatswood  97 49.95Cui, Joshua
SG Carlingford  98 50.63Hamill, Cooper
SG Carlingford  99 50.67Pertelesi, Sebastian
PR Wahroonga  910 52.71Han, Noah
ST Willoughby  911 53.52Worsley, Arlo
OLHC Epping  912 53.86Zhu, Issac
CC St Ives  913 54.15Lukas, John
PR Wahroonga  914 55.23Lowery, James
CC St Ives  915 55.99Young, James
SP Northbridge  916 56.30Meech, Edward
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(Event	8		Boys	9	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SH Pymble  917 58.78Paunescu, Michael
SH Pymble  918 58.84Cikes, Hilton
OLPS  W Pymble  919 1:02.56Koura, John
SB Berowra Hts  920 1:03.86Monroy, Miguel
SP Asquith  921 1:05.51Davies, Archer
HF Lind ield  922 1:06.73Hu, Jayden
SB Berowra Hts  923 1:06.81Sadleir, Lachlan
SA PHills  924 1:10.14Tobin, Oscar
HF Lind ield  925 1:11.94Hanson, Henry
SA PHills  926 1:12.36Virdee, Joven

Event	9		Girls	10	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 37.37 Makenzi	Gartner2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
OLD Chatswood 101 41.30Ng, Hannah
ST Willoughby 102 43.62Stone, Sodie
SG Carlingford 103 43.66Shortill, Caitlin
SG Carlingford 104 44.08De Carvalho, Phoebe
SH Pymble 105 44.09Jones, Charlotte
OLPS  W Pymble 106 44.83Boardman, Hazel
SP Northbridge 107 45.57Lutze, Olivia
ST Willoughby 108 45.70Bolton, Bronte
 OLR Waitara 109 45.83Goode, Charlotte
SP Northbridge 1010 46.46Edwards, Zoe
 OLR Waitara 1011 47.05Moore, Riley
SP Asquith 1012 48.17Vanco Salamanca, Sophie
PR Wahroonga 1013 49.47Magpayo, Eliza
SB Berowra Hts 1014 50.59Stone, Summer
HF Lind ield 1015 50.71Lu, Ellie
PR Wahroonga 1016 52.42Ringrose, Amelia
SH Pymble 1017 53.37McCullough, Sophie
CC St Ives 1018 53.70Collins, Audrey
SB Berowra Hts 1019 54.27Fulton, Nell
HF Lind ield 1020 54.45Connolly, Eabha
CC St Ives 1021 54.71Biet, Matilda
OLPS  W Pymble 1022 54.75Barbara, Isla
SP Asquith 1023 58.05Arun, Ira
SA PHills 1024 59.72Halloran, Poppy
SA PHills 1025 1:05.13Gillies, Bella

Event	10		Boys	10	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 38.95 James	Perrett29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
OLPS  W Pymble 101 41.24Mathavararug, Aiden
OLD Chatswood 102 41.98Curran, Julian
CC St Ives 103 43.34Carioti, Hudson
 OLR Waitara 104 43.51Goodyer, Lachlan
SH Pymble 105 45.48Dunne, Theodore
SH Pymble 106 45.73Percy, Arlo
ST Willoughby 107 47.69Cullen, Hugh
 OLR Waitara 108 48.57Clark, Sidney
HF Lind ield 109 49.20Kandathil, Kabir
SG Carlingford 1010 49.46Keenan, Hayden
SB Berowra Hts 1011 51.33Kim, Alex
SA PHills 1012 51.70Cooper, Eddie

SA PHills 1013 52.64Burgos, Adrian
SB Berowra Hts 1014 54.93Turner, Luca
PR Wahroonga 1015 56.96Moraleda, William
SG Carlingford 1016 57.00Tucker, Xavier
PR Wahroonga 1017 58.68Serva, Claudio
CC St Ives 1018 59.73Cameron, Jordan
OLPS  W Pymble 1019 1:00.67Ryan, Harrison
SP Asquith 1020 1:04.04Rose, Koby
SP Asquith 1021 1:04.20Sikanyika, Michael

Event	11		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 33.27 Hannah	Costelloe2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SH Pymble 111 34.82Durer, Amelia
SG Carlingford 112 38.91Mouncey, Hazel
 OLR Waitara 113 39.95O'Byrne, Eleanor
SA PHills 114 40.52Busuttil, Emma
SG Carlingford 115 41.16Brett, Annabella
HF Lind ield 116 42.45Martin, Beatrice
SH Pymble 117 43.04Bracks, Emma
SP Northbridge 118 43.61Woodward, Carly
OLPS  W Pymble 119 43.98Saunderson, Sophie
OLD Chatswood 1110 44.03Riera, Sara
PR Wahroonga 1111 45.41Salinas, Valentina
 OLR Waitara 1112 46.23Mulholland, Abigail
SA PHills 1113 46.85Tobin, Zara
SB Berowra Hts 1114 47.62Sadlier, Madeleine
SP Asquith 1115 47.93Gunawan, Emillie
SP Asquith 1116 48.29Mejia, Mina
SB Berowra Hts 1117 49.00Wilson, Isabelle
ST Willoughby 1118 49.55Wong, Alexis
SP Northbridge 1119 49.56Woodward, Annabel
CC St Ives 1120 52.76Young, Emily
CC St Ives 1121 53.70Seaman, Harper-Lee
PR Wahroonga 1122 55.51Sheridan, Elise
HF Lind ield 1123 58.80Wang, Mia
ST Willoughby 1124 1:04.80Zaarour, Layla

Event	12		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 35.50 William	Kim2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CC St Ives 111 35.73Perrett, James
SB Berowra Hts 112 36.54Dengate, Evan
 OLR Waitara 113 40.27Jenkins, Thomas
SG Carlingford 114 40.32Hamill, Keoni
SH Pymble 115 42.66Hui, Torres
 OLR Waitara 116 43.19Williams, Harrison
SB Berowra Hts 117 48.02Hunter, Tristan
SA PHills 118 48.22Grey, George
SH Pymble 119 50.83Cass, Leo
OLPS  W Pymble 1110 51.79Li, Ricky
SP Asquith 1111 52.56Watson, James
SG Carlingford 1112 53.28Shi, Christian
SA PHills 1113 54.58Elia, Luka
OLHC Epping 1114 54.85Balingit, Lucas
HF Lind ield 1115 55.38Hughes, Harry
SP Asquith 1116 55.78Braga, Hugo
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(Event	12		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PR Wahroonga 1117 57.77Livingstone-Blevins, Thom
ST Willoughby 1118 1:04.04Foley, William
HF Lind ield 1119 1:04.54Archibald, Louis
PR Wahroonga 1120 1:16.48Luca, Nicholas

Event	13		Girls	12	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 30.50 Makenzi	Gartner2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 121 33.22Sheppard, Rose
CC St Ives 122 35.56Kramis, Alexia
SH Pymble 123 35.72Mullins, Stella
SH Pymble 124 36.41Jones, Chloe
CC St Ives 125 38.05Watts, Amaya
SB Berowra Hts 126 38.12Thompson, Piper
SG Carlingford 127 38.50Murphy, Jacinta
 OLR Waitara 128 40.02Cullen, Daisy
SP Asquith 129 40.75Aneja, Charlotte
SG Carlingford 1210 41.09O'Neill, Maddison
OLD Chatswood 1211 41.19Chow, Maria
PR Wahroonga 1212 41.81Quoyle, Georgina
HF Lind ield 1213 42.50D'Arcy, Scarlett
PR Wahroonga 1214 43.01Quoyle, Matilda
OLD Chatswood 1215 44.84Demecillo, Elisabeth
ST Willoughby 1216 45.96Walsh, Isabella
OLHC Epping 1217 46.04Manganaro, Mia
SP Asquith 1218 47.32Chen, Alice
OLPS  W Pymble 1219 47.34Hambly, Freya
ST Willoughby 1220 47.73Johnstone, Abigail
HF Lind ield 1221 48.35Antcliff, Josie
SP Northbridge 1222 51.43Riitano, Isabella
SA PHills 1223 51.99O'Donnell, Georgie
SA PHills 1224 54.76Stenson, Tara
OLHC Epping 1225 56.79Zhou, Chloe
OLPS  W Pymble 1226 58.95Zi lian, Victoria

Event	14		Boys	12	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 33.30 Oliver	Collins2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
PR Wahroonga 121 37.58Wilson, Frank
SH Pymble 122 38.10Dunne, Rowan
SG Carlingford 123 39.88Simpson, Peter
SG Carlingford 124 40.24Saez, Nicolas
SB Berowra Hts 125 40.33Manwaring, Leo
SB Berowra Hts 126 40.75McGirr, Daniel
 OLR Waitara 127 41.87Hawley, Oliver
OLHC Epping 128 43.05Purwadisastra, Nathan
SH Pymble 129 43.12McCullough, Matthew
PR Wahroonga 1210 43.22Holland-Lopez, Issac
 OLR Waitara 1211 44.37Sa'Adeh, Hugh
CC St Ives 1212 44.38Yang, Xiangyu (Jayden)
SA PHills 1213 44.51Raynal, Oliver
CC St Ives 1214 45.89Greenaway, Beau
OLPS  W Pymble 1215 48.86D'Silva, Jeremy
SA PHills 1216 51.28Kruger, Jacques

Event	16		Boys	13	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
North	Shore: 51.70 Cristiano	Grandinetti27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Asquith 131 51.70Grandinetti, Cristiano
OLPS  W Pymble 132 57.90Gao, Tingqi (Evan)
SH Pymble 133 59.98Cikes, Cameron
HF Lind ield 134 1:19.72Tung, Irwin

Event	20		Boys	11-13	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Multi-Class	MC
North	Shore: 48.16 Lachlan	(S8)	Reid27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 111 48.16Reid, Lachlan (S8) S8
OLPS  W Pymble 122 56.94Kim, Jeremy S19

Event	21		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Junior
North	Shore: 42.61 Amelia	Durer2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
OLD Chatswood 101 52.18Ng, Hannah
SG Carlingford 102 52.99De Carvalho, Phoebe
 OLR Waitara 103 54.01Moore, Riley
SH Pymble  94 56.20Mullins, Eden
 OLR Waitara  95 56.68O'Byrne, Madeline
ST Willoughby  96 57.60Aquilina, Vivienne
CC St Ives 107 1:00.64Collins, Audrey
SP Northbridge 108 1:00.84Lutze, Olivia
SH Pymble 109 1:01.17Jones, Charlotte
HF Lind ield  910 1:03.05Martin, Eleanor
PR Wahroonga 1011 1:06.88Magpayo, Eliza
SP Asquith 1012 1:06.95Vanco Salamanca, Sophie
ST Willoughby 1013 1:11.84Stone, Sodie
SA PHills  914 1:12.44Villella, Siena
HF Lind ield  915 1:15.78Jones, MacKenzie
CC St Ives  916 1:23.89Kim, Eliana
SG Carlingford 10--- DQTurley, Eden
PR Wahroonga  9--- DQWilliams, Lucy
SP Northbridge 10--- DQStephenson, Elke
SP Asquith 10--- DQHeydon, Madeleine

Event	22		Boys	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Junior
North	Shore: 49.58 Joseph	Eisenhauer2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara  91 52.73Park, Raphael
 OLR Waitara  92 54.88Winslow, Harry
SP Northbridge  93 1:07.44Kawanishi, Teppei
HF Lind ield  84 1:16.01Li, Danniel
SG Carlingford  9--- DQIlustre, Kai
SA PHills  9--- DQTobin, Oscar
SH Pymble 10--- DQSnyman, Christiaan
ST Willoughby  9--- DQCalcarao, Leonardo
OLD Chatswood  9--- DQCui, Joshua
PR Wahroonga 10--- DQCain, Leonardo
PR Wahroonga 10--- DQServa, Claudio

Event	23		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
North	Shore: 37.09 Hannah	Costelloe2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SH Pymble 111 39.00Durer, Amelia
SG Carlingford 112 50.11Mouncey, Hazel
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(Event	23		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

 OLR Waitara 113 50.15O'Byrne, Eleanor
SP Northbridge 114 53.90Wainwright, Orla
SB Berowra Hts 115 57.45Sadlier, Madeleine
OLD Chatswood 116 57.55Singgh, Annabelle
SA PHills 117 57.98Busuttil, Emma
SG Carlingford 118 1:01.74Constantaras, Elise
 OLR Waitara 119 1:02.29Mulholland, Abigail
SA PHills 1110 1:09.68Tobin, Zara
SP Asquith 1111 1:12.40Grandinetti, Oliviamarie
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQHaigh, Zoe
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQCooper, Ameilia
SB Berowra Hts 11--- DQWilson, Isabelle
HF Lind ield 11--- DQMartin, Beatrice

Event	24		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
North	Shore: 40.22 Junpei	Kawanishi29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CC St Ives 111 50.36Perrett, James
SB Berowra Hts 112 57.39Dengate, Evan
 OLR Waitara 11--- DQWilliams, Harrison
 OLR Waitara 11--- DQBourgeois, Blake
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQLuca, Nicholas

Event	25		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
North	Shore: 34.56 Makenzi	Gartner2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 121 38.82Sheppard, Rose
SH Pymble 122 42.68Jones, Chloe
SH Pymble 123 42.85Mullins, Stella
SG Carlingford 124 43.09Murphy, Jacinta
SG Carlingford 125 46.72O'Neill, Maddison
CC St Ives 126 48.50Kramis, Alexia
ST Willoughby 127 49.64Kelly, Evie
PR Wahroonga 128 51.08Quoyle, Matilda
SB Berowra Hts 129 51.22Thompson, Piper
OLD Chatswood 1210 51.27Chow, Maria
 OLR Waitara 1211 54.52Cullen, Daisy
SP Asquith 1212 55.72Aneja, Charlotte
PR Wahroonga 1213 57.96Quoyle, Georgina
CC St Ives 1214 58.07Watts, Amaya
ST Willoughby 1215 1:07.04Walsh, Isabella
SB Berowra Hts 12--- DQLeitch, Isabelle

Event	26		Boys	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
North	Shore: 41.42 Jun	Soo	Hwang2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SH Pymble 121 45.67Dunne, Rowan
PR Wahroonga 122 52.69Wilson, Frank
SH Pymble 123 1:02.09Ryan, Ethan
SA PHills 12--- DQKruger, Jacques
SA PHills 12--- DQRaynal, Oliver
 OLR Waitara 12--- DQSa'Adeh, Hugh
PR Wahroonga 12--- DQHolland-Lopez, Issac
 OLR Waitara 12--- DQDonnelly, Ryan

Event	30		Boys	11-13	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Multi-Class	MC
North	Shore: 1:25.61 Lachlan	(S8)	Reid27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 111 1:25.61Reid, Lachlan (S8) S8

Event	31		Girls	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle	All	Age
North	Shore: 1:07.91 Makenzi	Gartner2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 121 1:15.01Sheppard, Rose
SH Pymble 112 1:17.13Durer, Amelia
CC St Ives 123 1:26.54Kramis, Alexia
SG Carlingford 124 1:27.67Murphy, Jacinta
SB Berowra Hts 125 1:28.61Thompson, Piper
OLD Chatswood 106 1:33.21Ng, Hannah
SA PHills 117 1:38.19Busuttil, Emma
PR Wahroonga 128 1:40.68Quoyle, Georgina
SP Asquith 129 1:42.09Aneja, Charlotte
OLPS  W Pymble 1110 1:42.31Saunderson, Sophie
ST Willoughby 1211 1:45.79Walsh, Isabella
HF Lind ield 1112 1:47.96Martin, Beatrice
SP Northbridge 1013 1:53.12Edwards, Zoe

Event	32		Boys	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle	All	Age
North	Shore: 1:13.97 Jun	Soo	Hwang2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CC St Ives 111 1:24.73Perrett, James
SH Pymble 122 1:30.15Dunne, Rowan
SB Berowra Hts 113 1:30.20Dengate, Evan
SG Carlingford 124 1:32.96Saez, Nicolas
PR Wahroonga 125 1:37.09Wilson, Frank
SP Northbridge  96 1:46.74Kawanishi, Teppei
ST Willoughby  97 1:48.28Calcarao, Leonardo
SA PHills 128 1:48.38Raynal, Oliver
OLD Chatswood 109 1:50.04Curran, Julian
OLPS  W Pymble 1010 2:03.55Mathavararug, Aiden

Event	34		Boys	8-13	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Multi-Class	MC
North	Shore: 1:47.01 Lachlan	(S8)	Reid27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 111 1:47.01Reid, Lachlan (S8) S8

Event	35		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Junior
North	Shore: 55.31 Amelia	Durer29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
OLD Chatswood 101 1:00.10Ng, Hannah
OLPS  W Pymble 102 1:00.32Boardman, Hazel
SH Pymble  93 1:00.93Mullins, Eden
 OLR Waitara 104 1:02.13Miguel, Harlen
ST Willoughby 105 1:03.91Ong, Alina
HF Lind ield 106 1:03.93Lu, Ellie
 OLR Waitara 107 1:05.82Moore, Riley
SB Berowra Hts 108 1:06.08Fulton, Nell
ST Willoughby 109 1:07.75Held, Sophia
SG Carlingford 1010 1:07.87Turley, Eden
SP Northbridge 1011 1:07.88Lutze, Olivia
SB Berowra Hts 1012 1:08.36D'Cruz, Frankie
SG Carlingford 1013 1:08.63De Carvalho, Phoebe
SP Northbridge 1014 1:13.90Stephenson, Elke
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(Event	35		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Junior)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CC St Ives 1015 1:14.08Collins, Audrey
SH Pymble  916 1:14.29Bell, Julia
SP Asquith 1017 1:18.14Vanco Salamanca, Sophie
OLPS  W Pymble 1018 1:21.29Barbara, Isla
SA PHills  9--- DQFraser, Alannah
SA PHills  9--- DQVillella, Siena
PR Wahroonga 10--- DQMagpayo, Eliza
SP Asquith 10--- DQHeydon, Madeleine
CC St Ives  9--- DQKim, Eliana
PR Wahroonga  8--- DQRichards, Arabella

Event	36		Boys	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Junior
North	Shore: 55.67 James	Mikan2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara  91 59.16Park, Raphael
SP Northbridge  92 1:00.41Meech, Edward
SP Northbridge  93 1:00.87Kawanishi, Teppei
SG Carlingford 104 1:01.15Keenan, Hayden
CC St Ives 105 1:01.66Carioti, Hudson
HF Lind ield  86 1:01.94Li, Danniel
ST Willoughby  97 1:02.56Calcarao, Leonardo
OLPS  W Pymble 108 1:02.95Mathavararug, Aiden
OLD Chatswood 109 1:03.77Curran, Julian
SH Pymble 1010 1:04.97Dunne, Theodore
PR Wahroonga 1011 1:06.55Moraleda, William
SG Carlingford  912 1:08.19Ilustre, Kai
PR Wahroonga 1013 1:10.47Cain, Leonardo
ST Willoughby 1014 1:11.11Hahn, Karl
SB Berowra Hts 1015 1:12.85Litton, Michael
SB Berowra Hts  916 1:16.62Sadleir, Lachlan
SA PHills 10--- DQEum, Aiden
 OLR Waitara  9--- DQWinslow, Harry
CC St Ives 10--- DQCameron, Jordan
OLPS  W Pymble  9--- DQRegitz, Joshua
SA PHills 10--- DQBurgos, Adrian
HF Lind ield 10--- DQSmirniotis, Benjamin
SH Pymble 10--- DQPercy, Arlo
SP Asquith 10--- DQMartin, Casey
SP Asquith 10--- DQSikanyika, Michael

Event	37		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
North	Shore: 46.70 Hannah	Costelloe2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SH Pymble 111 49.14Durer, Amelia
 OLR Waitara 112 49.20O'Byrne, Eleanor
SP Northbridge 113 53.02Wainwright, Orla
SG Carlingford 114 55.66Mouncey, Hazel
SG Carlingford 115 55.85Brett, Annabella
OLPS  W Pymble 116 57.30Saunderson, Sophie
OLD Chatswood 117 59.48Singgh, Annabelle
SH Pymble 118 1:02.87Veasey, Carly
 OLR Waitara 119 1:04.26Rapa, Emily
SA PHills 1110 1:05.54Tobin, Zara
SB Berowra Hts 1111 1:06.62Wilson, Isabelle
SA PHills 1112 1:09.65Busuttil, Emma

HF Lind ield 1113 1:10.07Martin, Beatrice
SP Northbridge 1114 1:13.04Woodward, Annabel
HF Lind ield 1115 1:14.96Wu, Lauryn
CC St Ives 1116 1:15.07Young, Emily
PR Wahroonga 1117 1:15.38Salinas, Valentina
SP Asquith 1118 1:16.93Herbison, Elise
CC St Ives 1119 1:21.90Martinovic-Duncan, Mila
ST Willoughby 11--- DQWong, Alexis
SP Asquith 11--- DQMejia, Mina
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQSheridan, Elise
SB Berowra Hts 11--- DQArnold, Amelia

Event	38		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
North	Shore: 49.08 Junpei	Kawanishi29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Berowra Hts 111 52.24Dengate, Evan
CC St Ives 112 55.19Perrett, James
SG Carlingford 113 58.30Manton, Oliver
 OLR Waitara 114 1:01.17Jenkins, Thomas
HF Lind ield 115 1:02.16Hughes, Harry
SA PHills 116 1:06.53Grey, George
SH Pymble 117 1:08.80Li, Baiqi (Leo)
SB Berowra Hts 11--- DQGow, Elliot
SH Pymble 11--- DQHui, Torres
 OLR Waitara 11--- DQBourgeois, Blake
ST Willoughby 11--- DQFoley, William
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQLuca, Nicholas
SP Asquith 11--- DQDouthwaite, Henry
SG Carlingford 11--- DQSzoloch, Oliver
HF Lind ield 11--- DQArchibald, Louis
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQSingh, Viann

Event	39		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
North	Shore: 45.10 Makenzi	Gartner2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 121 48.85Sheppard, Rose
CC St Ives 122 49.96Watts, Amaya
 OLR Waitara 123 53.05Cullen, Daisy
SH Pymble 124 53.49Mullins, Stella
SH Pymble 125 54.41Skinner, Imogen
CC St Ives 126 55.47Kramis, Alexia
SG Carlingford 127 57.15Murphy, Jacinta
SB Berowra Hts 128 58.08Thompson, Piper
OLD Chatswood 129 58.11Demecillo, Elisabeth
SP Asquith 1210 58.85Aneja, Charlotte
PR Wahroonga 1211 59.11Quoyle, Matilda
HF Lind ield 1212 59.83D'Arcy, Scarlett
ST Willoughby 1213 1:00.03Kelly, Evie
SG Carlingford 1214 1:01.25O'Neill, Ella
PR Wahroonga 1215 1:01.95Quoyle, Georgina
SP Asquith 1216 1:02.50Chen, Alice
SA PHills 1217 1:05.92Saliba, Kristie
ST Willoughby 1218 1:07.04Wu, Jessica
OLPS  W Pymble 1219 1:26.09Zi lian, Victoria
SB Berowra Hts 12--- DQMcGregor, Brianna
SA PHills 12--- DQKumar, Charlotte
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Event	40		Boys	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
North	Shore: 47.80 William	Kim29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SH Pymble 121 54.46Orsborn, Joshua
SH Pymble 122 55.93Dunne, Rowan
 OLR Waitara 123 57.37Sa'Adeh, Hugh
PR Wahroonga 124 58.07Wilson, Frank
SB Berowra Hts 125 58.16D'Cruz, Louis
SG Carlingford 126 59.37Saez, Nicolas
PR Wahroonga 127 1:01.75Holland-Lopez, Issac
SG Carlingford 128 1:04.18Simpson, Peter
SA PHills 129 1:04.28Raynal, Oliver
CC St Ives 1210 1:05.33Yang, Xiangyu (Jayden)
 OLR Waitara 1211 1:06.00Donnelly, Ryan
SA PHills 1212 1:07.99Kruger, Jacques
CC St Ives 1213 1:11.67Greenaway, Beau
OLPS  W Pymble 1214 1:16.09D'Silva, Jeremy
HF Lind ield 13--- DQTung, Irwin
SP Asquith 13--- DQGrandinetti, Cristiano
SB Berowra Hts 12--- DQLeitch, Coby
HF Lind ield 12--- DQHan, Steven

Event	44		Boys	11-13	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Multi-Class	M
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

 OLR Waitara 11--- DQReid, Lachlan (S8)
OLPS  W Pymble 12--- DQKim, Jeremy

Event	45		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Junior
North	Shore: 46.13 Makenzi	Gartner2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SG Carlingford 101 46.55Turley, Eden
OLD Chatswood 102 50.70Ng, Hannah
ST Willoughby 103 53.82Chandler, Georgina
SH Pymble 10*4 55.25Taylor, Amy
SH Pymble 10*4 55.25Jones, Charlotte
OLHC Epping 106 55.85Melgar, Blair
 OLR Waitara 107 55.89Miguel, Harlen
SG Carlingford 108 56.40De Carvalho, Phoebe
OLPS  W Pymble 109 56.61Boardman, Hazel
HF Lind ield  810 57.42Gelling, Ruby
 OLR Waitara 1011 57.44Moore, Riley
CC St Ives 1012 58.61Biet, Matilda
SB Berowra Hts 1013 58.74Cavanagh, Millicent
ST Willoughby  914 59.94Aquilina, Vivienne
SP Northbridge 1015 1:00.91Lutze, Olivia
CC St Ives 1016 1:02.25Collins, Audrey
SB Berowra Hts 1017 1:02.52Wright, Jessica
SA PHills  918 1:03.79Tran, Sophia
SP Asquith 1019 1:04.57Vanco Salamanca, Sophie
PR Wahroonga 1020 1:07.76Jordan, Millie
SP Northbridge  921 1:11.99Woodward, Lisa
OLPS  W Pymble  922 1:13.56Doyle, Chloe
SA PHills  923 1:14.28Vitale, Arianna
SP Asquith 1024 1:19.37Arun, Ira
PR Wahroonga 10--- DQLeutogi, Isla

Event	46		Boys	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Junior
North	Shore: 47.47 Edward	Davis2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara  91 50.42Park, Raphael
ST Willoughby  92 54.79Calcarao, Leonardo
ST Willoughby 103 54.98Hahn, Karl
OLD Chatswood 104 55.80Curran, Julian
OLPS  W Pymble 105 56.91Mathavararug, Aiden
 OLR Waitara  96 57.11Winslow, Harry
SP Northbridge  97 57.30Kawanishi, Teppei
SH Pymble 108 57.41Percy, Arlo
SA PHills 109 57.51Burgos, Adrian
SH Pymble 1010 58.68Dunne, Theodore
SG Carlingford 1011 59.11Keenan, Hayden
PR Wahroonga  912 1:00.57Gao, Xander
OLPS  W Pymble  913 1:01.21Byrne, Max
HF Lind ield 1014 1:03.07Smirniotis, Benjamin
SB Berowra Hts 1015 1:03.21Pettinger, Jack
SP Northbridge  916 1:04.33Meech, Edward
PR Wahroonga 1017 1:04.56Cain, Leonardo
SA PHills  918 1:08.48Tobin, Oscar
SB Berowra Hts 1019 1:09.03Formosa, Zachary
SP Asquith  920 1:09.58Klich, Darius
CC St Ives  921 1:09.79Lukas, John
HF Lind ield 1022 1:09.98Walter, Lucas
SG Carlingford  923 1:11.12Ilustre, Kai
SP Asquith 1024 1:13.47Rose, Koby
CC St Ives  9--- DQFinlayson, Caleb

Event	47		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
North	Shore: 41.86 Hannah	Costelloe2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SH Pymble 111 44.64Durer, Amelia
 OLR Waitara 112 50.11O'Byrne, Eleanor
OLPS  W Pymble 113 50.56Saunderson, Sophie
SP Northbridge 114 51.64Wainwright, Orla
SG Carlingford 115 52.25Mouncey, Hazel
 OLR Waitara 116 53.10Mulholland, Abigail
SG Carlingford 117 54.80Constantaras, Elise
SA PHills 118 54.93Busuttil, Emma
SB Berowra Hts 119 54.96Sadlier, Madeleine
SH Pymble 1110 55.74Bracks, Emma
ST Willoughby 1111 57.12Wong, Alexis
SP Asquith 1112 57.28Rossi, Charlotte
SA PHills 1113 58.89Fraser, Eleanor
PR Wahroonga 1114 59.29Sheridan, Elise
SB Berowra Hts 1115 59.35Wilson, Isabelle
SP Northbridge 1116 59.43Woodward, Carly
CC St Ives 1117 1:02.21Young, Emily
HF Lind ield 1118 1:03.11Batac, Allison
HF Lind ield 1119 1:05.50Martin, Beatrice
CC St Ives 1120 1:06.02Seaman, Harper-Lee
SP Asquith 1121 1:06.61Mejia, Mina
PR Wahroonga 11--- DQCooper, Ameilia
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Event	48		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
North	Shore: 43.92 Junpei	Kawanishi29/02/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CC St Ives 111 46.44Perrett, James
SB Berowra Hts 112 47.63Dengate, Evan
 OLR Waitara 113 52.79Williams, Harrison
 OLR Waitara 114 53.18Jenkins, Thomas
SH Pymble 115 55.14Hui, Torres
OLHC Epping 116 57.39Balingit, Lucas
 OLR Waitara 117 59.97Bourgeois, Blake
SA PHills 118 1:00.42Grey, George
HF Lind ield 119 1:03.01Hughes, Harry
SG Carlingford 1110 1:03.23Taufer, Ryan
SG Carlingford 1111 1:04.88Szoloch, Oliver
SH Pymble 1112 1:06.04Cass, Leo
SP Asquith 1113 1:06.97Watson, James
SB Berowra Hts 1114 1:08.59Gow, Elliot
SP Asquith 1115 1:09.45Kopec, Phillip
HF Lind ield 1116 1:10.31Natadisastra, Christopher
OLPS  W Pymble 1117 1:10.59Li, Ricky
PR Wahroonga 1118 1:36.10Luca, Nicholas
ST Willoughby 11--- DQFoley, William

Event	49		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
North	Shore: 37.68 Makenzi	Gartner2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 121 41.40Sheppard, Rose
CC St Ives 122 45.20Kramis, Alexia
SH Pymble 123 45.68Mullins, Stella
SB Berowra Hts 124 47.14Thompson, Piper
SG Carlingford 125 48.33Murphy, Jacinta
SH Pymble 126 48.88Jones, Chloe
 OLR Waitara 127 50.24Cullen, Daisy
CC St Ives 128 51.61Watts, Amaya
SP Asquith 129 53.05Aneja, Charlotte
SG Carlingford 1210 53.20O'Neill, Maddison
PR Wahroonga 1211 55.05Quoyle, Georgina
PR Wahroonga 1212 57.10Quoyle, Matilda
ST Willoughby 1213 57.35Wu, Jessica
OLD Chatswood 1214 57.40Seeto, Mirin
HF Lind ield 1215 57.44D'Arcy, Scarlett
ST Willoughby 1216 58.93Walsh, Isabella
SB Berowra Hts 1217 1:00.55Leitch, Isabelle
SP Asquith 1218 1:01.02Chen, Alice
SA PHills 1219 1:01.22O'Donnell, Georgie
SP Northbridge 1220 1:03.45Terasawa, Yuina
SA PHills 1221 1:04.65Stenson, Tara
OLPS  W Pymble 1222 1:33.61Edg, Student
SP Northbridge 12--- DQRiitano, Isabella

Event	50		Boys	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
North	Shore: 40.72 Oliver	Collins2/03/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SG Carlingford 121 49.27Saez, Nicolas
CC St Ives 122 51.01Yang, Xiangyu (Jayden)
 OLR Waitara 123 51.22Donnelly, Ryan
SH Pymble 124 51.43Dunne, Rowan

SB Berowra Hts 125 51.92McGirr, Daniel
PR Wahroonga 126 52.47Wilson, Frank
SH Pymble 127 53.28McCullough, Matthew
SG Carlingford 128 53.46Simpson, Peter
SA PHills 129 54.45Raynal, Oliver
SB Berowra Hts 1210 57.02Fraser-Tarasov, Thomas
SA PHills 1211 59.02Kruger, Jacques
CC St Ives 1212 59.56Greenaway, Beau
PR Wahroonga 1213 1:00.02Holland-Lopez, Issac
 OLR Waitara 1214 1:01.54Sa'Adeh, Hugh
SP Asquith 1315 1:04.43Grandinetti, Cristiano
OLPS  W Pymble 1216 1:06.84D'Silva, Jeremy

Event	54		Boys	11-13	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Multi-Class	MC
North	Shore: 56.03 Lachlan	(S8)	Reid27/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
 OLR Waitara 111 56.03Reid, Lachlan (S8) S8
OLPS  W Pymble 122 1:04.75Kim, Jeremy S19

Event	55		Girls	8-10	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Junior
North	Shore: 2:58.87 SG	Carlingford2021

E	Simpson,	J	Murphy,	H	Mouncey,	M	O'Neill
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

1 3:12.31ST Willoughby
1) Bolton, Bronte 10 2) Bolton, Sloane 8
3) Aquilina, Vivienne 9 4) Stone, Sodie 10

2 3:18.39 OLR Waitara
1) Moore, Riley 10 2) Goode, Charlotte 10
3) Tesarik, Charli 10 4) O'Byrne, Madeline 9

3 3:20.71SG Carlingford
1) Shortill, Caitlin 10 2) Murphy, Katrina 9
3) Hannaford, Elizabeth 9 4) De Carvalho, Phoebe 10

4 3:21.49SH Pymble
1) McCullough, Sophie 10 2) Taylor, Amy 10
3) Mullins, Eden 9 4) Jones, Charlotte 10

5 3:26.57SP Northbridge
1) Edwards, Zoe 10 2) Stephenson, Elke 10
3) Lutze, Olivia 10 4) McGirr, Victoria 10

6 3:30.53PR Wahroonga
1) Magpayo, Eliza 10 2) Polselli, Cara 10
3) Chrystal, Vera 10 4) Ringrose, Amelia 10

7 3:40.90OLPS  W Pymble
1) Barbara, Isla 10 2) Doyle, Chloe 9
3) D'Silva, Jodie 8 4) Boardman, Hazel 10

8 3:43.72SB Berowra Hts
1) Stone, Summer 10 2) Tozeland, Matahli 9
3) Minns, Emily 10 4) Laird, Seren 9

9 3:46.85HF Lind ield
1) Le, Sophia 9 2) Connolly, Eabha 10
3) Lu, Ellie 10 4) Gelling, Ruby 8

10 3:54.41CC St Ives
1) Nash, Stella 9 2) Biet, Matilda 10
3) Le Roux, Saskia 9 4) Collins, Audrey 10

11 4:08.23SA PHills
1) Villella, Siena 9 2) Vitale, Arianna 9
3) Halloran, Poppy 10 4) Luo, Amelia 8

12 4:40.56SP Asquith
1) Arun, Ira 10 2) Creswick, Annabelle 8
3) Douthwaite, Amelia 9 4) Vanco Salamanca, Sophie 10
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Event	56		Boys	8-10	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Junior
North	Shore: 2:50.42 OLR	Waitara2021

J	Lennan,	J	Lennan,	J	Kawanishi,	N	Fiϐita
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

1 3:04.74 OLR Waitara
1) Winslow, Harry 9 2) Goodyer, Lachlan 10
3) Clark, Sidney 10 4) Park, Raphael 9

2 3:20.20SH Pymble
1) Percy, Arlo 10 2) Snyman, Christiaan 10
3) Mifsud, Thomas 10 4) Dunne, Theodore 10

3 3:20.24ST Willoughby
1) Allott, Teddy 8 2) Cullen, Hugh 10
3) Worsley, Arlo 9 4) Calcarao, Leonardo 9

4 3:27.87SG Carlingford
1) Keenan, Hayden 10 2) Hamill, Cooper 9
3) Pertelesi, Sebastian 9 4) Watson, Seth 9

5 3:34.01SB Berowra Hts
1) Turner, Luca 10 2) Kim, Alex 10
3) Percy, Max 10 4) Formosa, Zachary 10

6 3:43.12CC St Ives
1) Young, James 9 2) Lukas, John 9
3) Cameron, Jordan 10 4) Carioti, Hudson 10

7 3:45.84PR Wahroonga
1) Serva, Claudio 10 2) Moraleda, William 10
3) Lowery, James 9 4) Han, Noah 9

8 3:49.10OLPS  W Pymble
1) Regitz, Joshua 9 2) Ryan, Harrison 10
3) Koura, John 9 4) Mathavararug, Aiden 10

9 3:50.13SA PHills
1) Burgos, Adrian 10 2) Tobin, Oscar 9
3) Eum, Aiden 10 4) Cooper, Eddie 10

10 4:13.93HF Lind ield
1) Kandathil, Kabir 10 2) Smirniotis, Benjamin 10
3) Hanson, Henry 9 4) Li, Danniel 8

11 4:16.89SP Northbridge
1) Meech, Edward 9 2) Paparella, Marco 9
3) Yu, Samuel 9 4) Kawanishi, Teppei 9

--- DQSP Asquith
1) Edwards, Korbin 9 2) Sikanyika, Michael 10
3) Davies, Archer 9 4) Rose, Koby 10

Event	57		Girls	11-13	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Senior
North	Shore: 2:28.11 Our	Lady	of	the	Rosary	Wa2022

M	Gartner,	L	Cullen,	A	Sindel,	R	Harris
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

1 2:37.13SH Pymble
1) Mullins, Stella 12 2) Jones, Chloe 12
3) Bracks, Emma 11 4) Durer, Amelia 11

2 2:44.71SG Carlingford
1) Mouncey, Hazel 11 2) Brett, Annabella 11
3) O'Neill, Maddison 12 4) Murphy, Jacinta 12

3 2:46.67 OLR Waitara
1) O'Byrne, Eleanor 11 2) Mulholland, Abigail 11
3) Cullen, Daisy 12 4) Sheppard, Rose 12

4 2:47.02CC St Ives
1) Watts, Amaya 12 2) Moriarty, Annabelle 12
3) Sonoda, May 12 4) Kramis, Alexia 12

5 2:57.99ST Willoughby
1) Kelly, Evie 12 2) Cozens, Elea 12
3) Walsh, Isabella 12 4) Johnstone, Abigail 12

6 3:02.04OLD Chatswood
1) Riera, Sara 11 2) Seeto, Mirin 12
3) Chow, Maria 12 4) Demecillo, Elisabeth 12

7 3:08.08SB Berowra Hts
1) Wilson, Isabelle 11 2) Sadlier, Madeleine 11
3) Conyngham, Eliana 12 4) Thompson, Piper 12

8 3:11.33SP Asquith
1) Chen, Alice 12 2) Mejia, Mina 11
3) Dheeraj, Esha 12 4) Aneja, Charlotte 12

9 3:19.25HF Lind ield
1) Antcliff, Josie 12 2) Wang, Mia 11
3) D'Arcy, Scarlett 12 4) Martin, Beatrice 11

10 3:19.42SA PHills
1) Tobin, Zara 11 2) Stenson, Tara 12
3) Kelly, Scarlet 11 4) Busuttil, Emma 11

11 3:25.12SP Northbridge
1) Riitano, Isabella 12 2) Wainwright, Orla 11
3) Woodward, Annabel 11 4) Woodward, Carly 11

12 3:28.48PR Wahroonga
1) Quoyle, Georgina 12 2) Cooper, Ameilia 11
3) Salinas, Valentina 11 4) Quoyle, Matilda 12

Event	58		Boys	11-13	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Senior
North	Shore: 2:24.14 Corpus	Christi	St	Ives2/03/2023

O	Collins,	B	Barnes,	H	Wilson,	N	Gesterkamp
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

1 2:46.72SB Berowra Hts
1) McGirr, Daniel 12 2) Manwaring, Leo 12
3) Petkovic, Tristan 12 4) Dengate, Evan 11

2 2:49.37SH Pymble
1) McCullough, Matthew 12 2) Ryan, Ethan 12
3) Orsborn, Joshua 12 4) Dunne, Rowan 12

3 2:50.60PR Wahroonga
1) Holland-Lopez, Issac 12 2) Richards, Max 12
3) Slade, Joseph 12 4) Wilson, Frank 12

4 2:52.50SG Carlingford
1) Saez, Nicolas 12 2) Shi, Christian 11
3) Hamill, Keoni 11 4) Simpson, Peter 12

5 2:55.01 OLR Waitara
1) Hawley, Oliver 12 2) Jenkins, Thomas 11
3) Williams, Harrison 11 4) Sa'Adeh, Hugh 12

6 2:56.31CC St Ives
1) Yang, Xiangyu (Jayden) 12 2) Greenaway, Beau 12
3) Bevan, Flynn 12 4) Perrett, James 11

7 3:31.87SA PHills
1) Kruger, Jacques 12 2) Yeun, Ethan 12
3) Grey, George 11 4) Raynal, Oliver 12

8 4:28.16SP Asquith
1) Grandinetti, Cristiano 13 2) Kopec, Phillip 11
3) Braga, Hugo 11 4) Watson, James 11

9 4:33.33HF Lind ield
1) Hughes, Harry 11 2) Tung, Irwin 13
3) Han, Steven 12



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:31 AM  28/02/2025  Page 1Broken Bay Swim Team
North	Shore	Swimming	Championships	2025	-	27/02/2025

North	Shore	Zone	Swimming	2025
Individual	Rankings	-	Through	Event	58

8-10	Girls	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Ng, Hannah 44 10 Our Lady of Dolours Chatswood
2 Mullins, Eden 23  9 Sacred Heart Pymble
3 De Carvalho, Phoebe 19 10 St Gerard's Carlingford
4 Boardman, Hazel 16 10 OLPS West Pymble
5 Aquilina, Vivienne 15  9 St Thomas' Willoughby
5 O'Byrne, Madeline 15  9 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
7 Jones, Charlotte 14.50 10 Sacred Heart Pymble
8 Moore, Riley 12 10 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
9 Miguel, Harlen 11 10 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
9 Turley, Eden 11 10 St Gerard's Carlingford
9 Gelling, Ruby 11  8 Holy Family Lind ield

12 D'Silva, Jodie 9  8 OLPS West Pymble
12 Stone, Sodie 9 10 St Thomas' Willoughby

8-10	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Park, Raphael 40  9 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
2 Winslow, Harry 33  9 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
3 Kawanishi, Teppei 32  9 St Philip Neri Northbridge
4 Calcarao, Leonardo 25  9 St Thomas' Willoughby
5 Li, Danniel 21  8 Holy Family Lind ield
6 Mathavararug, Aiden 20 10 OLPS West Pymble
6 Curran, Julian 20 10 Our Lady of Dolours Chatswood
8 Carioti, Hudson 14 10 Corpus Christi St Ives
9 Allott, Teddy 10  8 St Thomas' Willoughby

10 Meech, Edward 9  9 St Philip Neri Northbridge
11 Dunne, Theodore 8 10 Sacred Heart Pymble
11 Hahn, Karl 8 10 St Thomas' Willoughby
11 Keenan, Hayden 8 10 St Gerard's Carlingford
11 Percy, Arlo 8 10 Sacred Heart Pymble
11 Dean, Oliver 8  8 St Thomas' Willoughby

11	Year	Olds	Girls	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Durer, Amelia 58 11 Sacred Heart Pymble
2 O'Byrne, Eleanor 34 11 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
3 Mouncey, Hazel 31 11 St Gerard's Carlingford
4 Wainwright, Orla 27 11 St Philip Neri Northbridge
5 Busuttil, Emma 22 11 St Agatha's Pennant Hills
6 Saunderson, Sophie 16 11 OLPS West Pymble
7 Brett, Annabella 12 11 St Gerard's Carlingford
8 Singgh, Annabelle 9 11 Our Lady of Dolours Chatswood
9 Sadlier, Madeleine 8 11 St Bernard's Berowra Heights

10 Mulholland, Abigail 7 11 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
10 Constantaras, Elise 7 11 St Gerard's Carlingford
12 Martin, Beatrice 5 11 Holy Family Lind ield
12 Bracks, Emma 5 11 Sacred Heart Pymble

11	Year	Olds	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:31 AM  28/02/2025  Page 2Broken Bay Swim Team
North	Shore	Swimming	Championships	2025	-	27/02/2025

North	Shore	Zone	Swimming	2025
Individual	Rankings	-	Through	Event	58

1 Perrett, James 59 11 Corpus Christi St Ives
2 Dengate, Evan 54 11 St Bernard's Berowra Heights
3 Reid, Lachlan (S8) s8b0m0 40 11 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
4 Jenkins, Thomas 22 11 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
5 Williams, Harrison 13 11 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
6 Hui, Torres 12 11 Sacred Heart Pymble
7 Grey, George 11 11 St Agatha's Pennant Hills
8 Manton, Oliver 8 11 St Gerard's Carlingford
8 Hughes, Harry 8 11 Holy Family Lind ield

10 Hamill, Keoni 7 11 St Gerard's Carlingford
11 Balingit, Lucas 5 11 O L Help of Christians Epping
12 Hunter, Tristan 4 11 St Bernard's Berowra Heights
12 Li, Baiqi (Leo) 4 11 Sacred Heart Pymble
12 Bourgeois, Blake 4 11 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara

12-13	Girls	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Sheppard, Rose 60 12 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
2 Kramis, Alexia 43 12 Corpus Christi St Ives
3 Mullins, Stella 39 12 Sacred Heart Pymble
4 Murphy, Jacinta 34 12 St Gerard's Carlingford
5 Thompson, Piper 23 12 St Bernard's Berowra Heights
6 Jones, Chloe 21 12 Sacred Heart Pymble
7 Watts, Amaya 18 12 Corpus Christi St Ives
8 Cullen, Daisy 15 12 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
9 O'Neill, Maddison 8 12 St Gerard's Carlingford

10 Aneja, Charlotte 7 12 St Patrick's Asquith
11 Skinner, Imogen 6 12 Sacred Heart Pymble
12 Kelly, Evie 4 12 St Thomas' Willoughby
13 Quoyle, Matilda 3 12 Prouille Wahroonga
13 Quoyle, Georgina 3 12 Prouille Wahroonga

12-13	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Wilson, Frank 45 12 Prouille Wahroonga
2 Dunne, Rowan 44 12 Sacred Heart Pymble
3 Saez, Nicolas 29 12 St Gerard's Carlingford
4 Kim, Jeremy s19b0m0 18 12 OLPS West Pymble
5 Simpson, Peter 14 12 St Gerard's Carlingford
6 McGirr, Daniel 11 12 St Bernard's Berowra Heights
7 Yang, Xiangyu (Jayden) 10 12 Corpus Christi St Ives
7 Grandinetti, Cristiano 10 13 St Patrick's Asquith
7 Orsborn, Joshua 10 12 Sacred Heart Pymble

10 Gao, Tingqi (Evan) 9 13 OLPS West Pymble
11 Sa'Adeh, Hugh 8 12 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
11 Ryan, Ethan 8 12 Sacred Heart Pymble
11 Donnelly, Ryan 8 12 Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara
11 Cikes, Cameron 8 13 Sacred Heart Pymble
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North	Shore	Swimming	Championships	2025	-	27/02/2025
North	Shore	Zone	Swimming	2025

North	Shore	-	Records

3:33.85 29/02/2024Girls 8-10 200 IM Junior Amelia Durer  -  SH Pymble1
3:46.68 2/03/2023Boys 8-10 200 IM Junior Junpei Kawanishi  -  SP Northbridge2
2:57.83 2/03/2023Girls 11-13 200 IM Senior Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara3
2:58.30 2021Boys 11-13 200 IM Senior William Dibben  -  OLR Waitara4

52.48 29/02/2024Girls 8 50 Free Vivienne Aquilina  -  ST Willoughby5
44.03 29/02/2024Boys 8 50 Free Hugo James  -  ST Willoughby6
43.76 27/02/2025Girls 9 50 Free Vivienne Aquilina  -  ST Willoughby7
41.38 27/02/2025Boys 9 50 Free Raphael Park  -  OLR Waitara-NSW8
37.37 2021Girls 10 50 Free Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara9
38.95 29/02/2024Boys 10 50 Free James Perrett  -  CC St Ives    -N10
33.27 2021Girls 11 50 Free Hannah Costelloe  -  OLR Waitara11
35.50 2/03/2023Boys 11 50 Free William Kim  -  OLR Waitara12
30.50 2/03/2023Girls 12 50 Free Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara13
33.30 2/03/2023Boys 12 50 Free Oliver Collins  -  CC St Ives14
51.70 27/02/2025Boys 13 50 Free Cristiano Grandinetti  -  SP Asquith-NSW16
54.17 29/02/2024Boys 8-10 50 Free MC Lachlan Reid (S8, Sb8, Sm8)  -  OLR Waitara-NSW18
48.16 27/02/2025Boys 11-13 50 Free MC Lachlan (S8) Reid  -  OLR Waitara-NSW20
42.61 2/03/2023Girls 8-10 50 Fly Junior Amelia Durer  -  SH Pymble21
49.58 2022Boys 8-10 50 Fly Junior Joseph Eisenhauer  -  OLPS West Pymble22
37.09 2021Girls 11 50 Fly Hannah Costelloe  -  OLR Waitara23
40.22 29/02/2024Boys 11 50 Fly Junpei Kawanishi  -  SP Northbridge-N24
34.56 2/03/2023Girls 12-13 50 Fly Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara25
41.42 2021Boys 12-13 50 Fly Jun Soo Hwang  -  OLD Chatswood26

1:56.94 29/02/2024Boys 8-10 50 Fly MC Lachlan Reid (S8, Sb8, Sm8)  -  OLR Waitara-NSW28
1:25.61 27/02/2025Boys 11-13 50 Fly MC Lachlan (S8) Reid  -  OLR Waitara-NSW30
1:07.91 2/03/2023Girls 100 Free All Age Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara31
1:13.97 2021Boys 100 Free All Age Jun Soo Hwang  -  OLD Chatswood32
1:47.01 27/02/2025Boys 8-13 100 Free MC Lachlan (S8) Reid  -  OLR Waitara-NSW34

55.31 29/02/2024Girls 8-10 50 Breast Junior Amelia Durer  -  SH Pymble35
55.67 2021Boys 8-10 50 Breast Junior James Mikan  -  SPN Northbridge36
46.70 2021Girls 11 50 Breast Hannah Costelloe  -  OLR Waitara37
49.08 29/02/2024Boys 11 50 Breast Junpei Kawanishi  -  SP Northbridge-N38
45.10 2/03/2023Girls 12-13 50 Breast Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara39
47.80 29/02/2024Boys 12-13 50 Breast William Kim  -  OLR Waitara-NSW40
46.13 2021Girls 8-10 50 Back Junior Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara45
47.47 2022Boys 8-10 50 Back Junior Edward Davis  -  ST Willoughby46
41.86 2021Girls 11 50 Back Hannah Costelloe  -  OLR Waitara47
43.92 29/02/2024Boys 11 50 Back Junpei Kawanishi  -  SP Northbridge-N48
37.68 2/03/2023Girls 12-13 50 Back Makenzi Gartner  -  OLR Waitara49
40.72 2/03/2023Boys 12-13 50 Back Oliver Collins  -  CC St Ives50

1:10.88 29/02/2024Boys 8-10 50 Back MC Lachlan Reid (S8, Sb8, Sm8)  -  OLR Waitara-NSW52
56.03 27/02/2025Boys 11-13 50 Back MC Lachlan (S8) Reid  -  OLR Waitara-NSW54

2:58.87 2021Girls 8-10 4x50 Free Relay Junior SG Carlingford  -  SG Carlingford55
E Simpson, J Murphy, H Mouncey, M O'Neill

2:50.42 2021Boys 8-10 4x50 Free Relay Junior OLR Waitara  -  OLR Waitara56
J Lennan, J Lennan, J Kawanishi, N Fi ita

2:28.11 2022Girls 11-13 4x50 Free Relay Senior Our Lady of the Rosary Waitara  -  OLR Waitara57
M Gartner, L Cullen, A Sindel, R Harris

2:24.14 2/03/2023Boys 11-13 4x50 Free Relay Senior Corpus Christi St Ives  -  CC St Ives58
O Collins, B Barnes, H Wilson, N Gesterkamp
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